Village of Gurnee Request for Proposal Bittersweet Club House Roof Project

VILLAGE OF GURNEE NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Municipality: Village of Gurnee

Road District: Warren

County: Lake

Project No. GOLF ROOF

TIME AND PLACE OF PROPOSALS:

Sealed proposals labeled "Bittersweet Roof Project" will be received at the office of the Village of Gurnee, 325 N. O'Plaine Road, Gurnee, Illinois 60031, until 11:00 A.M., August 10, 2020. Proposals will be reviewed by staff and a recommendation to the Village Board of Trustees will be made at the August 17, 2020 Village Board meeting.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

"Bittersweet Roof Project"

Location:

1. Bittersweet Golf Course, 875 Almond Road, Gurnee, Illinois, 60031

Proposed Improvement:

Remove and replace the roof at Bittersweet Golf Course Club House located 875 Almond Rd, Gurnee, Illinois.

Bidders Instructions:

- 1. Request for proposal packets will be available at 325 N. O'Plaine Road, Gurnee, Illinois 60031.
- 2. A pre-proposal site visit is required. Only Contractors who make the mandatory site visit on Tuesday, August 4, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. will be allowed to submit proposals for this project.
- 3. The awarding authority reserves the right to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals.

By Order Of The:
Village of Gurnee

(Aw arding Authority)

Kristina M. Kovarik, Mayor